(including Wholetime Directors of the Company) under 
the Scheme titled “Employee Stock Option Scheme-2014” 
(hereinafter referred to as “ESOS 2014”) to be evolved in 
this regard and consequently create, issue, offer, allocate at 
any time and from time to time Equity Shares not exceeding 
21,75,825 (Twenty one lakhs seventy five thousand and 
eight hundred and twenty five only) of Rs. 2/- each in terms 
of such options. The options and the consequential issue, 
offer, allocation and allotment of shares shall be at such price 
including at a discount, in such manner, during such period in 
one or more tranches and on such other terms and conditions

[...]

equity-linked securities) at a price including at a discount or 
grant such options in any other manner whatsoever, provided 
the total number of options granted in the aggregate and the 
consequential creation issue, offer allocation and allotment, 
shall not exceed  21,75,825 (Twenty one lakhs seventy five 
thousand and eight hundred and twenty five only) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 2/- each.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT to the extent permitted as per 
the existing provisions of law in this regard all / any Equity 
Shares resulting from the conversion of the Options to be 
allotted as an outcome of the above mentioned resolution